

## San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 11/09/2020

Prepared By: Florinda Gonzales Solicitation No: CO-00377 Job #: 19-4542

Contract No : CO-00377-01 SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal: 2019 CMOM Package 3 (Urgent)

Time And Date: November 9, 2020 @ 10:00 am

Price List																			
					CO-00377 -	00377 - 1_PRONTO SANDBLASTING &		CO-003	377 - 2_CRUZ T	TEC INC	CO-00377	77 - 3_T CONSTRUCTION LLC		CO-00377 - 4_FACILITIES R		REHAB INC	CO-00377 - 5_I	IPR SOUTH CEI	NTRAL LLC
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
	1 103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$1.00	100	\$100.00	\$9.00	100	\$900.00	\$6.00	100	\$600.00	\$10.00	100	\$1,000.00	\$2.20	100	\$220.00
	2 103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY (COSA SPEC)	SF	\$2.00	585	\$1,170.00	\$3.00	585	\$1,755.00	\$5.00	585	\$2,925.00	\$5.00	585	\$2,925.00	\$2.75	585	\$1,608.75
	3 103.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (COSA SPEC)	SF	\$5.00	1,000	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	1,000	\$5,000.00	\$4.00	1,000	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	1,000	\$5,000.00	\$5.50	1,000	\$5,500.00
	4 132	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	EMBANKMENT (TYPE B) (FINAL) (TXDOT SPEC)	CY	\$10.00	126	\$1,260.00	\$32.00	126	\$4,032.00	\$145.00	126	\$18,270.00	\$50.00	126	\$6,300.00	\$86.00	126	\$10,836.00
	5 203.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	TACK COAT (COSA SPEC)	GAL	\$10.00	881	\$8,810.00	\$18.00	881	\$15,858.00	\$20.00	881	\$17,620.00	\$20.00	881	\$17,620.00	\$12.00	881	\$10,572.00
	6 205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	HMAC PVMT TY D (2" COMPACTED DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$14.00	6,308	\$88,312.00	\$42.00	6,308	\$264,936.00	\$35.00	6,308	\$220,780.00	\$30.00	6,308	\$189,240.00	\$56.00	6,308	\$353,248.00
	7 205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	HMAC PVMT TY D (3" COMPACTED DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$18.00	2,501	\$45,018.00	\$42.00	2,501	\$105,042.00	\$38.00	2,501	\$95,038.00	\$40.00	2,501	\$100,040.00	\$75.00	2,501	\$187,575.00
	8 206.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	ATB (10" COMPACTED DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$60.00	2,646	\$158,760.00	\$65.00	2,646	\$171,990.00	\$58.00	2,646	\$153,468.00	\$80.00	2,646	\$211,680.00	\$96.00	2,646	\$254,016.00
	9 206.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	ATB (12" COMPACTED DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$75.00	247	\$18,525.00	\$95.00	247	\$23,465.00	\$68.00	247	\$16,796.00	\$100.00	247	\$24,700.00	\$115.00	247	\$28,405.00
	10 208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	SALVAGING, HAULING, & STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEME		\$8.00	5,182	\$41,456.00	\$22.00	5,182	\$114,004.00	\$23.00	5,182	\$119,186.00	\$10.00	5,182	\$51,820.00	\$13.00	5,182	\$67,366.00
	11 208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	SALVAGING, HAULING, & STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEME		\$10.00	2,337	\$23,370.00	\$23.00	2,337	\$53,751.00	\$24.00	2,337	\$56,088.00	\$20.00	2,337	\$46,740.00	\$17.00	2,337	\$39,729.00
	12 209.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10" DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$120.00	111	\$13,320.00	\$125.00	111	\$13,875.00	\$98.00	111	\$10,878.00	\$120.00	111	\$13,320.00	\$130.00	111	\$14,430.00
	13 340	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	HMAC PVMT TY D (4" COMPACTED DEPTH) (TXDOT SPEC)	SY	\$90.00	131	\$11,790.00	\$95.00	131	\$12,445.00	\$57.00	131	\$7,467.00	\$60.00	131	\$7,860.00	\$110.00	131	\$14,410.00
	14 340	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	HMAC PVMT TY B (10" COMPACTED DEPTH) (TXDOT SPEC)	SY	\$120.00	131	\$15,720.00	\$95.00	131	\$12,445.00	\$64.00	131	\$8,384.00	\$60.00	131	\$7,860.00	\$152.00	131	\$19,912.00
	15 401	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	FLOWABLE BACKFILL (TXDOT SPEC)	CY	\$180.00	42	\$7,560.00	\$165.00	42	\$6,930.00	\$145.00	42	\$6,090.00	\$180.00	42	\$7,560.00	\$165.00	42	\$6,930.00
	16 413.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	FLOWABLE FILL (COSA SPEC)	CY	\$180.00	27	\$4,860.00	\$165.00	27	\$4,455.00	\$135.00	27	\$3,645.00	\$150.00	27	\$4,050.00	\$115.00	27	\$3,105.00
	17 413.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	FLOWABLE FILL (HIGH STRENGTH EMERGENCY REPAIR) (COSA SPEC)	CY	\$180.00	102	\$18,360.00	\$165.00	102	\$16,830.00	\$150.00	102	\$15,300.00	\$200.00	102	\$20,400.00	\$126.00	102	\$12,852.00
	18 500	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	CONCRETE CURB (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$12.00	100	\$1,200.00	\$23.00	100	\$2,300.00	\$25.00	100	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	100	\$4,000.00	\$33.00	100	\$3,300.00
	19 502.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS-CONVENTIONALLY FORMED (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$72.00	60	\$4,320.00	\$85.00	60	\$5,100.00	\$75.00	60	\$4,500.00	\$90.00	60	\$5,400.00	\$77.00	60	\$4,620.00
	20 503.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$100.00	5	\$500.00	\$88.00	5	\$440.00	\$105.00	5	\$525.00	\$120.00	5	\$600.00	\$110.00	5	\$550.00
	21 508	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	RELOCATING WIRE FENCE (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$10.00	150	\$1,500.00	\$24.00	150	\$3,600.00	\$26.00	150	\$3,900.00	\$10.00	150	\$1,500.00	\$28.00	150	\$4,200.00
	22 509.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$85.00	100	\$8,500.00	\$45.00	100	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	100	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	100	\$10,000.00	\$110.00	100	\$11,000.00
	23 510	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	TIMBER GUARD POSTS (COSA SPEC)	EA	\$200.00	25	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	25	\$6,250.00	\$350.00	25	\$8,750.00	\$100.00	25	\$2,500.00	\$280.00	25	\$7,000.00
	24 513.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	REMOVING AND REPLACING MAIL BOXES (COSA SPEC)	EA	\$450.00	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	1	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	1	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	1	\$200.00	\$500.00	1	\$500.00
	25 515.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	TOPSOIL (COSA SPEC)	CY	\$36.00	40	\$1,440.00	\$30.00	40	\$1,200.00	\$38.00	40	\$1,520.00	\$20.00	40	\$800.00	\$28.00	40	\$1,120.00
	26 516.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BERMUDA SODDING (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$6.00	646	\$3,876.00	\$12.00	646	\$7,752.00	\$8.50	646	\$5,491.00	\$20.00	646	\$12,920.00	\$7.00	646	\$4,522.00
	27 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) (LINE A)	LS	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$3,344.00	1	\$3,344.00
	28 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) (LINE B)	LS	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$6,292.00	1	\$6,292.00
	29 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) (LINE C)	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$726.00	1	\$726.00
	30 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) (LINE D)	LS	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$5,698.00	1	\$5,698.00
	31 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) (LINE E)	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$12,469.20	1	\$12,469.20
	32 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) (LINE F)	LS	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$16,315.20	1	\$16,315.20
	33 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) (LINE G)	LS	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$6,996.00	1	\$6,996.00
	34 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) (LINE H)	LS	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$5,566.00	1	\$5,566.00
	35 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) (LINE I)	LS	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$462.00	1	\$462.00
	36 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) (LINE J)	LS	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$3,600.00	1	\$3,600.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$8,778.00	1	\$8,778.00
	37 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) (LINE K)	LS	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$3,146.00	1	\$3,146.00
	38 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) (LINE L)	LS	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$4,200.00	1	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$726.00	1	\$726.00
	39 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) (LINE M)	LS	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$15,237.20	1	\$15,237.20
	40 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) (LINE N)	LS	\$24,000.00	1	\$24,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$12,113.20	1	\$12,113.20
	41 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) (LINE O)	LS	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$5,566.00	1	\$5,566.00
	42 535.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	4 INCH WIDE YELLOW LINE (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$2.00	760	\$1,520.00	\$4.00	760	\$3,040.00	\$5.80	760	\$4,408.00	\$5.00	760	\$3,800.00	\$3.15	760	\$2,394.00
	43 535.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	4 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$2.00	200	\$400.00	\$4.00	200	\$800.00	\$5.80	200	\$1,160.00	\$5.00	200	\$1,000.00	\$3.15	200	\$630.00
	44 535.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	8 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$8.00	80	\$640.00	\$15.00	80	\$1,200.00	\$13.00	80	\$1,040.00	\$10.00	80	\$800.00	\$5.25	80	\$420.00
	45 535.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	24 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$12.00	280	\$3,360.00	\$18.00	280	\$5,040.00	\$27.00	280	\$7,560.00	\$30.00	280	\$8,400.00	\$15.75	280	\$4,410.00
	46 535.9	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	LEFT WHITE ARROW (COSA SPEC)	EA	\$180.00	2	\$360.00	\$250.00	2	\$500.00	\$150.00	2	\$300.00	\$200.00	2	\$400.00	\$420.00	2	\$840.00
	47 550	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$1.00	3,436	\$3,436.00	\$1.50	3,436	\$5,154.00	\$2.00	3,436	\$6,872.00	\$1.00	3,436	\$3,436.00	\$2.13	3,436	\$7,318.68
	48 818	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	8" PVC WATER LINE	LF	\$60.00	172	\$10,320.00	\$150.00	172	\$25,800.00	\$65.00	172	\$11,180.00	\$100.00	172	\$17,200.00	\$36.00	172	\$6,192.00
	49 824	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	RELAY 3/4" SHORT SERVICE	EA	\$900.00	4	\$3,600.00	\$850.00	4	\$3,400.00	\$830.00	4	\$3,320.00	\$1,500.00	4	\$6,000.00	\$480.00	4	\$1,920.00
	50 824	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	RELAY 3/4" LONG SERVICE	EA	\$1,500.00	4	\$6,000.00	\$1,350.00	4	\$5,400.00	\$1,225.00	4	\$4,900.00	\$2,000.00	4	\$8,000.00	\$670.00	4	\$2,680.00



## San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 11/09/2020

Second Second Delaware   Compress of Delawa				-															
Grid All   Control Grid Print Print   Fr   Fr   Grid Print Print   Fr   Grid Print		General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	8" PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (6'-10')  10" PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (10'-14')	LF	\$70.00 \$90.00	770 310	\$53,900.00 \$27,900.00	\$60.00 \$68.00	770 310	\$46,200.00 \$21,080.00	\$92.00 \$98.00	770 310	\$70,840.00 \$30,380.00	\$100.00 \$150.00			\$120.00 \$130.00	770 310	\$92,400.0 \$40,300.0
Column   C	58 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	12" PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (6'-10')	LF	\$70.00	516	\$36,120.00	\$72.00	516	\$37,152.00	\$110.00	516	\$56,760.00	\$100.00	516	\$51,600.00	\$115.00	516	\$59,340.0
1   64   Control fearly power live was   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	59 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	12" PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (10'-14')	LF	\$80.00	348	\$27,840.00	\$80.00	348	\$27,840.00	\$120.00	348	\$41,760.00	\$150.00	348	\$52,200.00	\$118.00	348	\$41,064.0
Column   C	60 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	18" PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (6'-10')	LF	\$400.00	62	\$24,800.00	\$82.00	62	\$5,084.00	\$145.00	62	\$8,990.00	\$150.00	62	\$9,300.00	\$283.00	62	\$17,546.0
Company   Comp	61 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	18" PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (10'-14')	LF	\$600.00	20	\$12,000.00	\$84.00	20	\$1,680.00	\$175.00	20	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	20	\$4,000.00	\$360.00	20	\$7,200.0
Column   C	62 851	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	EXISTING MANHOLE ADJUSTMENTS (WITH NEW RING AND COVER)	EA	\$4,500.00	10	\$45,000.00	\$84.00	10	\$840.00	\$2,560.00	10	\$25,600.00	\$3,000.00	10	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	10	\$10,000.0
1992   Control formary former for times   CHASE-PETH HAMMORE (F)   V   Section   S	63 852.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	SANITARY SEWER SHALLOW MANHOLE (< 4)	EA	\$7,500.00	3	\$22,500.00	\$6,500.00	3	\$19,500.00	\$4,800.00	3	\$14,400.00	\$5,000.00	3	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	3	\$15,000.0
Compact Service Februs   Character Service Feb	64 852.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0-6')	EA	\$8,500.00	12	\$102,000.00	\$7,500.00	12	\$90,000.00	\$6,200.00	12	\$74,400.00	\$5,000.00	12	\$60,000.00	\$7,300.00	12	\$87,600.0
SATISTIC SOURCE SERVICE STATES   F.   SATISTIC SOURCE SERVICE SERVIC	65 852.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	SANITARY SEWER DROP MANHOLE (0-6')	EA	\$10,000.00	5	\$50,000.00	\$8,000.00	5	\$40,000.00	\$6,460.00	5	\$32,300.00	\$6,000.00	5	\$30,000.00	\$7,500.00	5	\$37,500.0
Miles   Courted Security Secure for forms   TOO WAY SANIFART SERVICE LEAR OUT   E.   Security Secure for forms   ECCUSTRESTON SERVICE   E.   Security Secu	66 852.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE (>6')	VF	\$280.00	55	\$15,400.00	\$600.00	55	\$33,000.00	\$740.00	55	\$40,700.00	\$300.00	55	\$16,500.00	\$1,300.00	55	\$71,500.0
	67 854	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	LF	\$45.00	1,031	\$46,395.00	\$42.00	1,031	\$43,302.00	\$68.00	1,031	\$70,108.00	\$60.00	1,031	\$61,860.00	\$14.00	1,031	\$14,434.0
Process   Communication   Confidence   Con	68 854.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	TWO-WAY SANITARY SEWER CLEAN-OUT	EA	\$950.00	48	\$45,600.00	\$750.00	48	\$36,000.00	\$685.00	48	\$32,880.00	\$500.00	48	\$24,000.00	\$380.00	48	\$18,240.
To   100   Convert Security Source In thems   VERTICAL SECURGS   VF   Sano   m   Earth   Ear	69 855	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	\$4,500.00	2	\$9,000.00	\$4,250.00	2	\$8,500.00	\$3,200.00	2	\$6,400.00	\$4,000.00	2	\$8,000.00	\$4,700.00	2	\$9,400.0
PART   Filter   Common Entering State Lower   Express State March   State	70 858	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT, CRADLES, SADDLES AND COLLARS	CY	\$150.00	55	\$8,250.00	\$135.00	55	\$7,425.00	\$180.00	55	\$9,900.00	\$200.00	55	\$11,000.00	\$210.00	55	\$11,550.0
1.5   1.5	71 860	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	VERTICAL STACKS	VF	\$30.00	88	\$2,640.00	\$50.00	88	\$4,400.00	\$140.00	88	\$12,320.00	\$50.00	88	\$4,400.00	\$290.00	88	\$25,520.0
Process   Proc	72 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING SMALL DIAMETER ( LESS THAN 24") (LINE A)	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$8,400.00	1	\$8,400.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	1	\$850.0
Principle   Prin	73 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING SMALL DIAMETER ( LESS THAN 24") (LINE B)	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,900.00	1	\$1,900.0
Part	74 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING SMALL DIAMETER ( LESS THAN 24") (LINE C)	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	1	\$850.0
77 985 Cereal Statisty Steem Ed Invitor 97 985	75 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING SMALL DIAMETER ( LESS THAN 24") (LINE D)	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,900.00	1	\$1,900.0
79 805   Georeta Santary Sower Del Imme   SPYASS PLAMPRIG SANLA DAMETER (LESS THAN 24) [LIKE G)   LS   \$1,000.00   1   \$1,000.00   1   \$2,000.00   1   \$1,000.	76 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING SMALL DIAMETER ( LESS THAN 24") (LINE E)	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	1	\$850.0
PASS PLANTING SAME DESIRED   September 1   September 2	77 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING SMALL DIAMETER ( LESS THAN 24") (LINE F)	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	1	\$26,000.
PAGE   Concest Sealthary Sewer Bell Interns   BYPASS PHAPPING SMALL DIAMETER (LESS THAN 2F) (LINE I)   L.S.   \$1,000.00   1,000.00	78 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING SMALL DIAMETER ( LESS THAN 24") (LINE G)	LS	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	1	\$850.
Second	79 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING SMALL DIAMETER ( LESS THAN 24") (LINE H)	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$850.00	1	\$850.
Separation   Sep	80 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING SMALL DIAMETER ( LESS THAN 24") (LINE I)	LS	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$13,000.00	1	\$13,000.
Second	81 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING SMALL DIAMETER ( LESS THAN 24") (LINE J)	LS	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00	1	\$2,300.0
Second Suntary Sewer Bit flores   BYPASS PILIPPING SMALL DIAMETER (LESS THAN 24") (LINE M)   LS   \$5,000.00   1   \$5,000.00   \$2,500.00   1   \$2,500.00   \$1   \$8,500.00   \$1   \$5,000.00   \$1   \$3,000.00   \$1	82 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING SMALL DIAMETER ( LESS THAN 24") (LINE K)	LS	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$8,400.00	1	\$8,400.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	1	\$1,900.
85 955 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	83 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING SMALL DIAMETER ( LESS THAN 24") (LINE L)	LS	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$850.00	1	\$850.
BYPASS PUMPING SMALL DIAMETER (LESS THAN 24") (LINE O)   LS   \$5,000.00   1   \$5,000.00   1   \$2,500.00   1   \$5,000.00   1	84 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING SMALL DIAMETER ( LESS THAN 24") (LINE M)	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$850.00	1	\$850.
87 666 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items SEWER MAIN PRE-TELEVISION INSPECTION (8" THROUGH 15") LF \$5.00 2.365 \$11,95.00 \$4.00 2.365 \$9,540.00 \$3.50 2.365 \$9,540.00 \$3.50 2.365 \$23,860.00 \$3.60 2.365 \$3.80 2.365 \$8.84 50 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$4.00 \$3.50 \$4.00 \$2.00 \$4.00 \$3.50 \$4.00 \$4.	85 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING SMALL DIAMETER ( LESS THAN 24") (LINE N)	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$3,300.00	1	\$3,300.
88 866 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items SEWER MAIN PRE-TELEVISION INSPECTION (18" THROUGH 12") LF \$12.00 84 \$1,08.00 \$6.00 84 \$5.00.00 \$84 \$5.00.00 \$84 \$5.00.00 \$84 \$5.00.00 \$8.00	86 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING SMALL DIAMETER ( LESS THAN 24") (LINE O)	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	1	\$1,900
89 866 General Sanitary Sewer Bild Items SEWER MAIN POST-TELEVISION INSPECTION (8"THROUGH 15") LF \$3.00 2,501 \$7,503.00 \$4.00 2,501 \$10,004.00 \$2.25 2,501 \$5,627.25 \$5.00 2,501 \$12,505.00 \$2.40 2,501 \$9,000 \$1,000 \$2,000 \$2.00 \$1,000 \$2,000 \$2.00	87 866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	SEWER MAIN PRE-TELEVISION INSPECTION (8" THROUGH 15")	LF	\$5.00	2,385	\$11,925.00	\$4.00	2,385	\$9,540.00	\$3.50	2,385	\$8,347.50	\$10.00	2,385	\$23,850.00	\$3.60	2,385	\$8,586
90 866 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items SEWER MAIN POST-TELEVISION INSPECTION (18" THROUGH 24") LF \$10.00 82 \$820.00 \$2.50 82 \$305.00 \$2.25 82 \$184.50 \$10.00 82 \$820.00 \$2.40 82 \$820.00 \$1.99 90.00 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items PIPE BURSTING 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE, (0"12" DEPTH) LF \$65.00 1.799 \$116,935.00 \$45.00 1.799 \$88,935.00 \$48.00 1.799 \$88,352.00 80.00 1.799 \$143,920.00 \$74.00 1.799	88 866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	SEWER MAIN PRE-TELEVISION INSPECTION (18" THROUGH 24")	LF	\$12.00	84	\$1,008.00	\$6.00	84	\$504.00	\$3.50	84	\$294.00	\$20.00	84	\$1,680.00	\$3.60	84	\$302.
91 900 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items PIPE BURSTING 8' SANITARY SEWER PIPE, (0'12' DEPTH) LF \$65.00 1.799 \$116,935.00 \$45.00 1.799 \$80,955.00 \$48.00 1.799 \$86,352.00 \$80.00 1.799 \$143,920.00 \$74.00 1.799 \$133, 90.00 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items PIPE BURSTING 12' SANITARY SEWER PIPE, (0'12' DEPTH) LF \$600.00 82 \$49,200.00 \$48.00 82 \$3,936.00 \$350.00 82 \$28,700.00 82 \$16,400.00 \$200.00 82 \$16,400.00 \$200.00 82 \$16,400.00 \$200.00 82 \$16,400.00 \$200.00 82 \$16,400.00 \$200.00 82 \$16,400.00 \$200.00 82 \$16,400.00 \$200.00 82 \$16,400.00 \$200.00 82 \$16,400.00 \$200.00 82 \$16,400.00 \$200.00 82 \$16,400.00 \$200.00 82 \$16,400.00 \$200.00 82 \$16,400.00 \$200.00 82 \$16,400.00 \$200.00 82 \$16,400.00 \$200.00 \$10.00 \$	89 866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	SEWER MAIN POST-TELEVISION INSPECTION (8" THROUGH 15")	LF	\$3.00	2,501	\$7,503.00	\$4.00	2,501	\$10,004.00	\$2.25	2,501	\$5,627.25	\$5.00	2,501	\$12,505.00	\$2.40	2,501	\$6,002.
92 900 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items PIPE BURSTING 12' SANITARY SEWER PIPE, (20'-25 DEPTH) LF \$600.00 82 \$49,200.00 \$82 \$3,936.00 \$82 \$3,936.00 \$82 \$28,700.00 \$20.00 82 \$16,400.00 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$20.00 \$	90 866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	SEWER MAIN POST-TELEVISION INSPECTION (18" THROUGH 24")	LF	\$10.00	82	\$820.00	\$2.50	82	\$205.00	\$2.25	82	\$184.50	\$10.00	82	\$820.00	\$2.40	82	\$196.
93 900 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items PiPE BURSTING 12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE, (0"-12 DEPTH) LF \$75.00 459 \$34.425.00 \$52.00 459 \$23.868.00 \$125.00 459 \$57.375.00 \$100.00 459 \$45.900.00 \$110.00 459 \$50.00 459 \$10.00 459 \$45.900.00 \$110.00 459 \$50.00 459 \$10.00 459	91 900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	PIPE BURSTING 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE, (0'-12' DEPTH)	LF	\$65.00	1,799	\$116,935.00	\$45.00	1,799	\$80,955.00	\$48.00	1,799	\$86,352.00	\$80.00	1,799	\$143,920.00	\$74.00	1,799	\$133,126.
94 910.1 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	92 900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	PIPE BURSTING 12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE, (20'-25' DEPTH)	LF	\$600.00	82	\$49,200.00	\$48.00	82	\$3,936.00	\$350.00	82	\$28,700.00	\$200.00	82	\$16,400.00	\$200.00	82	\$16,400.
95   1103.4   General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items   OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL BY REMOTE DEVICE, 8" THRU 18" DIA, ALL DEPTHS   EA   \$1,200.00   3   \$3,600.00   \$125.00   3   \$375.00   \$375.00   \$3   \$1,125.00   \$500.00   3   \$1,000.00   \$3,000.00   \$3   \$3,000.00   \$3	93 900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	PIPE BURSTING 12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE, (0'-12' DEPTH)	LF	\$75.00	459	\$34,425.00	\$52.00	459	\$23,868.00	\$125.00	459	\$57,375.00	\$100.00	459	\$45,900.00	\$110.00	459	\$50,490.
96 1109 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items SERVICE RECONNECTION, (W/ OPEN CUT EXCAVATION, 0'-10' DEPTH, INCLUDING EA \$700.00 \$1,750.00 \$2,900.00 \$1,750.00 \$42 \$26,880.00 \$1,000.00 \$42 \$42,000.00 \$29.00 \$42 \$12,000.00 \$42 \$42,000.00 \$42,000	94 910.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	MANHOLE REHABILITATION	VF	\$700.00	63	\$44,100.00	\$285.00	63	\$17,955.00	\$325.00	63	\$20,475.00	\$300.00	63	\$18,900.00	\$440.00	63	\$27,720.
97 3000 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items HANDLING ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE LF \$15.00 169 \$2,535.00 \$38.00 169 \$6,084.00 \$28.00 169 \$4,732.00 \$50.00 169 \$8,450.00 \$82.00 169 \$34.732.00 \$50.00 169 \$8,450.00 \$82.00 169 \$3.732.00 \$3.7	95 1103.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL BY REMOTE DEVICE, 8" THRU 18" DIA, ALL DEPTHS	EA	\$1,200.00	3	\$3,600.00	\$125.00	3	\$375.00	\$375.00	3	\$1,125.00	\$500.00	3	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	3	\$9,000.
98 3400 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items CUT AND REMOVE METAL RUNGS INSIDE MANHOLES LS \$50.00 1 \$50.00 \$2.000.00 1 \$2.000.00 1 \$2.000.00 1 \$50.00 1	96 1109	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	SERVICE RECONNECTION, (W/ OPEN CUT EXCAVATION, 0'-10' DEPTH, INCLUDING	IG EA	\$700.00	42	\$29,400.00	\$1,750.00	42	\$73,500.00	\$640.00	42	\$26,880.00	\$1,000.00	42	\$42,000.00	\$290.00	42	\$12,180.
99 6001 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (TXDOT SPEC) LS \$1,500.00 1 \$1,500.00 \$5,600.00 1 \$5,600.00 1 \$8,925.00 1 \$8,925.00 1 \$8,925.00 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 1 \$1,000.00 \$12,000.00 1 \$12,000.0		General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items				169			169			169				**,		169	\$13,858.
100 100 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items MOBILIZATION (Maximum of 10% of the total of line items 1 - 99) LS \$140,000.00 1 \$140,000.00 1 \$101,044.32 1 \$101,044.32 \$35,000.00 1 \$35,000.00 1 \$150,000.00 5 56,000.00 1 \$55,000.00 1		General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items				1			1			1						1	\$100.
101 101 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items PREPARATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY (Maximum of 5% of the total of line items 1 - 99) LS \$50,000.00 1 \$50,000.00 1 \$42,101.80 1 \$42,101.80 \$8,000.00 1 \$80,000.00 1 \$75,000.00 1 \$75,000.00 1 \$75,000.00 1	99 6001	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (TXDOT SPEC)	LS	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$5,600.00	1	\$5,600.00	\$8,925.00	1	\$8,925.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.
	100 100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	MOBILIZATION (Maximum of 10% of the total of line items 1 - 99)	LS	\$140,000.00	1	\$140,000.00	\$101,044.32	1	\$101,044.32	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000.00	\$56,000.00	1	\$56,000.
Total \$1,681,699,00 \$1,827,218.12 \$1,895,776.25 \$1,970,576.00 \$2,236	101 101	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	PREPARATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY (Maximum of 5% of the total of line items 1 - 99)	LS	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$42,101.80	1		\$8,000.00	1		\$75,000.00	1		\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.
																			£0.000.000